Series/Type:
The following products presented in this data sheet are being withdrawn.
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of Withdrawal Deadline Last
Orders
Last Shipments
B72225M0151M201 2025-10-02 2026-01-16 2026-04-17
Please contact your nearest TDK sales office if you need support in selecting a suitable substitute. The addresses of our worldwide sales
network are presented at www.tdk-electronics.tdk.com/sales.

1) acc. to IEC61643-11
Characteristics (25 °C)
Ordering codes Type SIOV Max. operating
voltage
In
8/20 µs1)
Imax
8/20  µs1)
Wmax
2 ms
Pmax
 VRMS
V
VDC
V kA kA J W
B72225M0151M201 MT25K150FT2L2M201 150 200 10 20 215 1
B72225M0271M201 MT25K275FT2L2M201 275 350 10 20 375 1
B72225M0321M201 MT25K320FT2L2M201 320 420 10 20 445 1
B72225M0381M201 MT25K385FT2L2M201 385 505 10 20 600 1
B72225M0151M301 MT25K150FT3M301 150 200 10 20 215 1
B72225M0271M301 MT25K275FT3M301 275 350 10 20 375 1
B72225M0321M301 MT25K320FT3M301 320 420 10 20 445 1
B72225M0381M301 MT25K385FT3M301 385 505 10 20 600 1
Ordering codes Type SIOV Vv
1 mA
vc,max
10 kA
Ctyp
1 kHz
V V pF
B72225M0151M201 MT25K150FT2L2M201 240 (216 … 264) 1000 2370
B72225M0271M201 MT25K275FT2L2M201 430 (391 … 473) 1400 1320
B72225M0321M201 MT25K320FT2L2M201 510 (459 … 561) 1700 1090
B72225M0381M201 MT25K385FT2L2M201 620 (558 … 682) 1800 900
B72225M0151M301 MT25K150FT3M301 240 (216 … 264) 1000 2370
B72225M0271M301 MT25K275FT3M301 430 (391 … 473) 1400 1320
B72225M0321M301 MT25K320FT3M301 510 (459 … 561) 1700 1090
B72225M0381M301 MT25K385FT3M301 620 (558 … 682) 1800 900
 SIOV Metal Oxide Varistors B72225M*
 ThermoFuse varistors MT25 series
PPD VAR PD 2020-06-01
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 4 of 12
Important notes at the end of this document.